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CodeCheck-ID Date Transaction Description Withdrawal Deposit Balance
1/1/2022 2022 Beginning Balance $36,795.72

46430 Dep-1 2/23/2022 Paypal Donation $141.65 $36,937.37
48060 1173 3/1/2022 Chamber of Commerce Chamber Breakfast $20.00 $36,917.37
65070 1171 3/10/2022 Chamber of Commerce Membership Dues $195.00 $36,722.37
65070 1174 3/10/2022 Sue Cook Corporate Filing fees $225.17 $36,497.20
65060 ET-20 3/11/2022 First Foundatrion Bank Ordered new checks $22.00 $36,475.20
48060 1175 3/11/2022 Chamber of Commerce Chamber Luncheon $25.00 $36,450.20
46430AutoDep 3/22/2022 Amazon Smile Amazon Smile Donations $15.01 $36,465.21
65090 1176 3/22/2022 Maidu NA Website Reimbursement $100.00 $36,365.21
48160 ET-21 4/13/2022 South Cirby NA Reimb NNO (2021) $100.00 $36,265.21
65120Wire Transfer 4/17/2022 Great American Ins. 2021 Volunteer Accid Policy $379.00 $35,886.21
65040 1177 4/17/2022 Melinda Surmani Paper/Ink supplies $92.59 $35,793.62
46430 Dep 4/26/2022 Kaseberg NA startup funds not used $100.00 $35,893.62
65160 1178 4/17/2022 Voided Made out check by accident $0.00 $35,893.62
48050 1179 5/17/2022 Melinda Surmani Spring Cleanup Supplies $21.02 $35,872.60
65020 1180 5/25/2022 Mail Boxes Plus Post Office Box Annual fee $170.00 $35,702.60
48200 1181 5/31/2022 Voided Used ATM instead $0.00 $35,702.60
65040 1182 6/10/2022 Melinda Surmani Acrylic name sign  holders $64.62 $35,637.98
46430AutoDep 6/17/2022 Amazon Smile Amazon Smile Donations $23.24 $35,661.22
65150 1183 6/17/2022 Jim Kidd Pizza for Cirby Side Activ. $78.55 $35,582.67
65150 ET- 6/23/2022 Cirby Side NA NA Startup Funds $100.00 $35,482.67
65260 1184 7/13/2022 Voided Target would not accept check $0.00 $35,482.67
65030 1185 7/13/2022 Melinda Surmani Printing of name place cards $33.32 $35,449.35
65010 1186 7/13/2022 Voided Gift card-would not acc. check $0.00 $35,449.35
65010 1187 7/13/2022 Melinda Surmani Reimb. cash-Vol. gift card Hajar $106.00 $35,343.35
48050 1188 7/13/2022 Jim Kidd Cleanup mtg w/Env.Util.Food- $100.00 $35,243.35
48160 ET-22A 8/9/2022 Fiddyment Farm NA NNO Reimb. $100.00 $35,143.35
48160 ET-23A 8/9/2022 WestPark NA NNO Reimb. $100.00 $35,043.35
48160 ET-24A 8/9/2022 South Cirby NA NNO Reimb. $100.00 $34,943.35
48160 ET 8/9/2022 Cherry Glen NA NNO Reimb--did not get deduct. $0.00 $34,943.35
65120 1190 8/12/2022 Great American Ins. RCONA Insurance policies $3,003.00 $31,940.35
48160 ET-25 8/23/2022 Stoneridge NA NNO Reimb. $100.00 $31,840.35
46430AutoDep 9/1/2022 Amazon Smile Amazon Smile Donation $5.99 $31,846.34
43460 Dep 9/20/2022 City of Roseville Annual City Award $1,500.00 $33,346.34
48280 1191 9/27/2022 Melinda Surmani Print-Candid.Forum Fliers $28.45 $33,317.89
48160 ET-27 10/10/2022 Los Cerritos NA Floating Event Reimb. $100.00 $33,217.89
48160 ET-28 10/10/2022 Roseville Heights NA Floating Event Reimb. $100.00 $33,117.89
48160 ET-29 10/10/2022 Kaseberg NA Floating Event Reimb. $100.00 $33,017.89
48280 1189 10/19/2022 Sue Cook Candid. Forum -refreshments $68.68 $32,949.21
65040 1192 10/19/2022 Sue Cook Flash Drives-Werner files $26.92 $32,922.29
48160 ET-30 10/20/2022 Cherry Glen NA NNO Reimb-not deduct.previous $100.00 $32,822.29
65150 1193 10/27/2022 James Kidd Pizza for Foothills J./Woodcreek O. $79.19 $32,743.10
62850 1194 10/23/2022 Melinda Surmani New Treasurer Laptop $586.83 $32,156.27
48160 ET-31 10/30/2022 Maidu NA Floating Event Reimb. $100.00 $32,056.27
48160 ET-32 12/15/2022 Pleasant Grove NA Floating Event Reimb. $100.00 $31,956.27
48230 ET-33 12/15/2022 Pleasant Grove NA SITP Special Event $100.00 $31,856.27
46430 Autodep 11/21/2022 Amazon Smile Amazon Smile Donation $9.72 $31,865.99
48230 1195 12/19/2022 Bob Velcheck SITP Special Event $95.61 $31,770.38
48230 ET-34 12/19/2022 WestPark NA SITP Special Event $100.00 $31,670.38
48230 ET-35 12/19/2022 Fiddyment Farm NA SITP Special Event $100.00 $31,570.38
48170 1196 12/19/2022 Denal Green RCONA Elections Dinner & Donation $202.89 $31,367.49
48230 ET-36 12/28/2022 Cirby Side NA SITP Special Event $29.34 $31,338.15
43460 DEP 12/1/2022 Environmental Utilities Sponsorship $1,000.00 $32,338.15

2023
65090 ET-37 1/17/2023 Maidu NA SITP Special Event $51.58 $32,286.57
48230 1197 1/17/2023 Kevin La Chance Internet Services Renewal (2018-2022) $1,737.27 $30,549.30
65040 1198 1/19/2023 Melinda Surmani Office supplies: paper/ink/placecards $81.88 $30,467.42
43460 Dep 1/23/2023 Rsvlle Firefighters Charity Sponsorship (Union Local 1592) $800.00 $31,267.42
43460 Dep 1/23/2023 City of Roseville 2022/23 Sponsorship (Roseville Electric) $2,000.00 $33,267.42
65040 Dep 1/24/2023 Melinda Surmani Office supplies placecards $1.63 $33,265.79
46430 Dep 2/10/2023 Amazon Smile Amazon Smile Donation $16.32 $33,282.11
48050 1199 3/7/2023 Melinda Surmani Gloves for Neighborhood Cleanup $19.40 $33,262.71
48060 DB1 3/14/2023 Melinda Surmani Chamber Breakfast $20.00 $33,242.71
65150 1200 3/18/2023 James Kidd Lamination of RCONA map $28.52 $33,214.19
65070 1201 3/30/2023 Randy Schwartz Tax filing $125.85 $33,088.34
48230 DB2 4/5/2023 Cloud Fare Internet Services Renewal $10.11 $33,078.23
65070 DB3 4/17/2023 Chamber of Commerce Membership Dues $195.00 $32,883.23
48050 DB4 4/21/2023 Home Depot bungee cords for cleanup banner $47.07 $32,836.16
65070 1202 5/2/2023 Sue Cook FTB, filings $19.20 $32,816.96
48050 1203 5/3/2023 Void Void $32,816.96
65150 DB5 5/2/2023 Morenita Taqueria Tacos with a Cop..Activate a new neighborhood $190.00 $32,626.96
65040 1204 5/4/2023 Melinda Surmani Printer Paper, printer ink, place card holders $103.37 $32,523.59

1205 Void Void $32,523.59
1206 Void Void $32,523.59

48050 1207 5/14/2023 Melinda Surmani Poster board, marker, cardstock for N. Cleanup $20.73 $32,502.86
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